CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
____MERCER COUNTY, OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

APR 0 9 2025

FILED CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

25C8B00109

vs.

Sara Bruggeman Clerk

COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL (RULE 4)

Carl T. Člark 728 Echo Street Celina, Ohio 45822

DATE OF BIRTH: June 2nd, 1969

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Carl T. Clark on or about Tuesday, April 08, 2025 in Mercer County, Ohio, did No person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a family or household member. TO WIT: Carl T. Clark did knowingly attempt to cause physical harm to household member and live-in significant other, Victim 1, by striking them in the face multiple times with a closed fist while in a vehicle at a residence in Montzeuma, Ohio. This is contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised Code section §2919.25(A), titled Domestic Violence, a misdemeanor of the first degree.

Deputy Will Fox COMPLAINANT

Sworn and subscribed to me this 8th day of April, 2025 by complainant, Deputy Will Fox.

IUDGE

CLERK

DEPUTY CLERK

CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

THE STATE OF OHIO

CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

Judge-Clerk-Peputy Clerk-Municipal Court

		202 N. MAIN ST.
vs.	FILED CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT	CELINA, MERCER COUNTY, OH
Zachary L. Ellis		Count I
222 E. Anthony	APR 0 2 2025	CASE NUMBER: 25 Chrou09L
Celina Ohio 45822	Sara Bruggeman Clerk	COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL (RULE 4)
DOB: 10/29/1991		
SEX: Male HGT:604 WGT:210	HAIR:Brown EYES:Gre	een
OLN: TU389857		
******	******	******
Complainant being duly sworn states	s that Zachary L. Ellis	
at 121 S. Leblond		Mercer County, Ohio,
on or about March 15, 2025	did	
No person shall knowingly make or car telecommunication to be made from a another, if the caller does any of the fo	telecommunications dev	mmunication, or knowingly permit a rice under the person's control, to
(1) Makes the telecommunication with premises to which the telecommunicat place between the caller and a recipier	ion is made, whether or	idate, or abuse any person at the not actual communication takes
To wit: Zachary Ellis did continue to contact th	e victim after being told	to stop several times.
Contrary to and in violation of:		
2917.21A1 Telecommunications Harra	ssment	
M-1 por	Nathan	Miller
	Complain	nant
Sworn to and subscribed before me On	by <u>7,4</u>	1 44.

THE STATE OF OHIO

-vsChance R. Keysor
1376 State Route 29
Celina, Ohio 45822

CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

APR 0 8 2025

Sara Bruggeman Clerk CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT MERCER COUNTY, OHIO

(2500130010)
Complaint by Individual

(Rule 4)

DOB: 01/01/2001

Complainant being duly sworn, states that Chance R. Keysor on or about April 8th, 2025 in Mercer County, Ohio, did; No person shall recklessly cause inconvenience, annoyance, or alarm to another by doing any of the following: Engaging in fighting, in threatening harm to persons or property, or in violent or turbulent behavior; Making unreasonable noise or an offensively coarse utterance, gesture, or display or communicating unwarranted and grossly abusive language to any person. The offender persists in disorderly conduct after reasonable warning or request to desist. To Wit: Chance R. Keysor persisted in disorderly conduct after being warned to desist. Deputies were called out to the residence the day prior for a dispute between Chance and Victim #1. Chance and Victim #1 were warned for Disorderly Conduct. Today, Chance was yelling at Victim #1 and threatening to have someone come cause physical harm to Victim #1. Later Chance came out of his room and started to approach Victim #1. Victim #1 used their phone to record Chance due to his behavior. Chance then smacked the phone out of Victim #1's hands. This in contrary to and in violation of the Ohio Revised Code section \$2917.11 (a)(3)(A), titled Persistent Disorderly Conduct, a misdemeanor of the fourth degree.

Deputy Jacob M. Huber Complainant

Sworn to and subscribed to me this $\frac{25}{2}$ Day of $\frac{2035}{2}$ by complainant, Deputy

Jacob M. Huber

Judge-Clerk-Deputy Clerk

Celina Municipal Court